



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5958 of 2025

Devendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prashant Sharma, Raghuvansh Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

1. Admit.
2. Trial court record has already been received.
3. Learned A.G.A. is to file objection in writing, if any.
4. Disconnect the Criminal Appeal (Defective) No. 676 of 2025.
5. List this case on 09.12.2025.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.)

November 17, 2025
T.S.